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COUNTY YOUTH SERVICES COMMISSION 

Administrator Contact List (2021)

ATLANTIC COUNTY: 
Leesa Seymour 
Atlantic County Youth Services Commission 
1333 Atlantic Avenue 7th Floor 
(609) 343-2305
Email: seymour_leesa@aclink.org

BURLINGTON COUNTY: 
Jim Groff 
Burlington County Youth Services Commission 
Division of Youth Services 
795 Woodlane Road 
P.O. BOX 6000 
Westampton, NJ 08060 
(609) 702-7051 or (609) 265-5545
Email: jgroff@co.burlington.nj.us

CAPE MAY COUNTY: 
Sharon Modzelewski
Cape May County Youth Services Commission 
DN 907, 4 Moore Road 
Came May Court House, NJ 08210 
(609) 465-6839
Email: sharon.modzelewski@co.cape-may.nj.us

BERGEN COUNTY: 
Jamie Ziegelhofer 
Bergen County Youth Services Commission 
Department of Human Services 
1 Bergen County Plaza, 2nd Floor 
Hackensack, NJ 07601 
(201) 336-7457
Email: jziegelhofer@co.bergen.nj.us

CAMDEN COUNTY: 
Rosy Arroyo 
Camden County Youth Services Commission 
Camden County Department of Corrections 
8 South Woodbury-Turnersville Road 
Blackwood, NJ 08012 
(856) 225-5017 or (856) 308-7603
Email: rosy.arroyo@camdencounty.com

CUMBERLAND COUNTY: 
Kari Vazquez
Cumberland County Youth Services Commission 
Department of Human Services 
70 West Broad Street, 2nd Floor 
Bridgeton, NJ 08302 
856-459-3083
Email: kariva@co.cumberland.nj.us
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GLOUCESTER COUNTY: 
Rudolph Aikens 
Gloucester County Youth Services Commission 
Division of Human and Disability Services  
115 Budd Boulevard 
West Deptford, NJ 08096 
(856) 384-6879
Email: raikens@co.gloucester.nj.us

ESSEX COUNTY: 
Jason Martinez 
Essex County Youth Service Commission 
50 South Clinton Street – 3rd Floor 
East Orange, New Jersey 07018 
(973) 530-9580
Email: jmartinez@ysc.essexcountynj.org

HUDSON COUNTY: 
Lewis Spears 
Hudson County Youth Services Commission 
Health & Human Services 
830 Bergen Avenue, Building 4B 
Jersey City, NJ 07306 
(201) 369-5280 ext.4251
Email: lspears@hcnj.us

HUNTERDON COUNTY: 
Denise Childers 
Hunterdon County Youth Services Commission 
Administration Building 
8 Gaunt Place 
PO BOX 2900 
Flemington, NJ 08822 
(908) 788-1372
Email: dchilders@co.hunterdon.nj.us

MERCER COUNTY: 
Robert Taylor  
Mercer County Youth Services Commission 
McDade Administration Building 
640 South Broad Street, Room 238 
Trenton, NJ 08611 
(609) 278-4845
(609) 989-6526 (Main line)
Email: rtaylor@mercercounty.org

MIDDLESEX COUNTY: 
Wanda Dillon 
Middlesex County Youth Services Commission 
Middlesex County Division for Children’s Services 
County Administration Building 
75 Bayard Street, 5th Floor 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 
(732) 246-5640
Email: wanda.dillon@co.middlesex.nj.us

MONMOUTH COUNTY: 
Ellen Cohen 
Monmouth County Youth Services Commission 
Monmouth County Human Services Building 
PO BOX 3000 
Kozlowski Road 
Freehold, NJ 07728 
(732) 866-3585
Email: ecohen@co.monmouth.nj.us

MORRIS COUNTY: 
Jessica Mondino 
Morris County Youth Services Commission 
Morris County Department of Human Services 
1 Medical Drive 
PO BOX 900 
Morristown, NJ 07960 
(973) 285-6850
Email: jmondino@co.morris.nj.us
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PASSAIC COUNTY: 
Le’Var Starr and Jenny Vuksic 
Passaic County Youth Services Commission 
401 Grand Street, Room 417 
Patterson, NJ 07505 
(973) 225-3186 or (973) 225-3188
Email: Levars@passaiccountynj.org
Jennyv@passaiccountynj.org

SOMERSET COUNTY: 
Antonietta Phelan 
Somerset County Youth Services Commission 
Office of Youth Services 
27 Warren Street 
PO BOX 3000 
Somerville, NJ 08876 
(908) 704-6331
Email: Phelan@co.somerset.nj.us

UNION COUNTY: 
Barbara Ziobro 
Union County Youth Services Commission 
10 Elizabethtown Plaza  
4th Floor Administration Building 
Elizabeth, NJ 07207 
(908) 558-2381
Email: bziobro@ucnj.org

OCEAN COUNTY: 
Shelby Voorhees 
Ocean County Youth Services Commission 
165 Sunset Avenue  
PO BOX 2191 
Toms River, NJ 08754-2191 
(732) 288-7656
Email: svoorhees@co.ocean.nj.us

SALEM COUNTY: 
Charles Goldstein
Salem County Youth Services Commission 
98 Market Street, 2nd Floor 
Salem, NJ 08079 
(856) 935-7510 ext. 8314
Email: chuck goldstein <chuck@salemcountyiac.org>

SUSSEX COUNTY: 
Kristen Thompson Turtur 
Sussex County Youth Services Commission 
Sussex County Div. of Community and Youth Services 
1 Spring Street 
Newton, N 07860 
(973) 940-5200 X1379
Email: kturtur@sussexx.nj.us

WARREN COUNTY: 
Patricia Testa 
Warren County Youth Services Commission 
Warren County Department of Human Services 
1 Shotwell Drive 
Belvidere, NJ 07823 
(908) 475-6336
Email: ptesta@co.warren.nj.us
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